R W Services Contractors Limited
294 Aldridge Road, Streetly, Sutton Coldfield, B74 2DU

Quotation for Works

Client BCC 3371 Quote N° Druids Lane, Selly Oak Site Date 12.03.15

Item N°	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate £	Total
100/001	Erection and dismantling of offices and messes for the Contractor	1	item	£50.00	£50.00
100/003	Servicing of offices and messes for the Contractor	10	Day	£10.00	£100.00
100/007	'What's Going On' Boards to Standard Detail HW/1.09 Type HB	2	no	£51.00	£102.00
100/034	Site supervision and establishment for scheme All establishment costs for and the carrying out of Location	10	Day	£30.00	£300.00
100/035	and marking of publicly and privately owned services using radar survey with output as detailed in the amendments to the method of measurement and clause 171AR up to a maximum area of 500 square metres	325	m2	£1.70	£552.50
200/091	Take up or down and remove to tip off site precast concrete kerbs	50	m	£4.50	£225.00
200/096	Take up or down and remove to tip off site precast concrete edgings	85	m	£1.90	£161.50
200/104	Take up or down and remove to tip off site trip rail fencing of any type including posts Permanent bollard non-illuminated recycled bollard,	11	m	£6.00	£66.00
300/021	installed in accordance with manufacturer's recommendations including 80mm wide class 1 reflective band. 915mm high	10	no	£206.00	£2,060.00
300/042	Extra over excavation for excavation in Artificial Hard Material	2	m³	£40.00	£80.00
300/044	Extra over for reinstatement of flexible footway to Standard Detail Sheet Drawing HW/ 11.15	5	m²	£30.00	£150.00
600/003	Excavation of unacceptable material Class U1A in cutting and other excavation	114	m³	£9.50	£1,083.00
600/006	Extra over excavation of excavation in Hard Material - artificial hard material in cutting and other excavation	114	m³	£13.00	£1,482.00
600/011 600/038	Disposal of unacceptable material Class U1A Topsoiling 300 mm thick to surfaces sloping at any angle	137 15	m³ m²	£26.00 £1.50	£3,562.00 £22.50
600/042	Completion of formation on cuttings and other excavations	325	m²	£0.50	£162.50
600/043	Trial pit 0 to 1 metres in depth	1	m³	£60.00	£60.00
600/051	Perforation of redundant flexible pavement not exceeding 100 mm deep	325	m²	£2.00	£650.00
1100/001	Precast concrete kerb Type HB2 to standard detail HW/11.01 and HW 11.04 laid in areas of existing carriageway construction including reinstatements laid straight or curved exceeding 12 metres radius Precast concrete kerb Type BN to standard detail HW/11.01	6	m	£23.00	£138.00
1100/010	and HW11.04 laid in areas of existing carriageway construction including reinstatements laid straight or curved exceeding 12 metres radius	49	m	£22.00	£1,078.00

R W Services Contractors Limited
294 Aldridge Road, Streetly, Sutton Coldfield, B74 2DU

1100/013	Precast concrete kerb Type DL1/ DR1 to standard detail HW/11.01 and HW/11.04 laid in areas of existing carriageway construction including reinstatements	4	no	£25.50	£102.00
1100/056	blocks and linear drainage channel systems	2	m³	£105.00	£210.00
1100/076	Footway comprising of Type 1 unbound mixture sub-base 150 mm thick, dense bitumen macadam base course 160 mm thick, dense bitumen macadam wearing course 40 mm thick on surfaces sloping at any angle for footway crossing for commercial and heavy duty vehicles	325	m²	£53.00	£17,225.00
1100/261	Weed killer application to new footway and paved areas to surfaces of formation level /sub base layer at any inclination	325	m2	£1.00	£325.00
1100/201	to the horizontal	323	1112	£1.00	£323.00
1200/160	Dayworks - Minimum rate for road marking works	1	day	£485.00	£485.00
3000/009	Grass seeding by conventional sowing to surfaces sloping at any angle	15	m²	£1.00	£15.00
NSI	traffic management	1	item	£992.00	£992.00

Section Total £31,439.00